
International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
OVERALL MALES

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Ostrovski Oleg BLR 290 5 95,0 300 5 91,8 200 3 97,0 283,8 153556 92,3 2968 77,9 233 0,94 89,4 254 0,83 83,0 194 0,90 82,0 254,4 708,3

2 Bindasov Andrei BLR 290 4 96,0 310 5 95,0 200 2 98,0 289,0 128314 77,1 2865 75,2 245 0,93 93,0 235 0,84 77,7 213 0,91 91,0 261,7 703,0

3 Kakhno Yauheni BLR 250 4 82,2 290 2 91,5 190 4 91,0 264,8 140929 84,7 2817 73,9 204 0,960 79,9 217 0,840 71,8 191 0,930 83,4 235,1 658,5

4 Shviadko Siarhei BLR 240 1 81,8 250 4 76,6 190 3 92,0 250,4 104635 62,9 1891 49,6 231 0,950 89,6 226 0,950 84,5 175 0,930 76,4 250,5 613,4

5 Pashnin Evgeni RUS 280 2 94,6 250 0 80,6 200 5 95,0 270,2 105576 63,5 2527 66,3 212 0,93 80,5 166 0,94 61,4 172 0,86 69,4 211,4 611,3

6 Sadoukov Omari RUS 250 1 85,2 260 2 81,9 200 2 98,0 265,1 89959 54,1 2346 61,6 200 0,97 79,2 163 0,91 58,4 168 0,98 77,3 214,9 595,6

7 Zaitsev Alexander RUS 220 2 73,9 200 2 62,5 180 0 90,0 226,4 94428 56,8 2189 57,4 199 0,910 73,9 165 0,930 60,4 160 0,980 73,6 207,9 548,5

8 Floryziak Artsem BLR 230 0 79,3 230 2 72,2 180 2 88,0 239,5 88404 53,1 2161 56,7 200 0,910 74,3 154 0,780 47,3 164 0,850 65,4 187,0 536,4

9 Covrig Cristian ROM 230 4 75,3 230 3 71,2 170 4 81,0 227,5 74377 44,7 1709 44,8 209 0,89 75,9 199 0,86 67,4 176 0,86 71,1 214,4 531,4

10 Buzoianu Bogdan ROM 220 0 75,9 240 2 75,4 160 4 76,0 227,3 166362 100,0 2596 68,1 184 0,85 63,8 124 0,82 40,0 57 0,80 21,4 125,3 520,7

11 Hajosevic Goran SRB 220 5 70,9 190 3 58,3 150 1 74,0 203,2 147853 88,9 3811 100,0 109 0,80 35,6 106 0,81 33,8 120 0,81 45,6 115,0 507,1

12 Haldan Cristian ROM 210 4 68,4 170 1 53,8 200 5 95,0 217,3 84847 51,0 3048 80,0 167 0,880 60,0 119 0,830 38,9 127 0,970 57,8 156,7 504,9

13 Ukhtsikau Andrei BLR 170 3 55,6 190 3 58,3 160 2 78,0 191,9 70410 42,3 2374 62,3 181 0,920 68,0 174 0,920 63,0 154 0,830 60,0 191,0 487,5

14 Ionkin Ilya RUS 190 4 61,5 190 4 57,3 140 0 70,0 188,8 98345 59,1 2208 57,9 163 0,950 63,2 133 0,930 48,7 144 0,960 64,9 176,8 482,7

15 Kaikiev Todor BUL 190 0 65,5 210 3 64,7 150 4 71,0 201,3 59992 36,1 2646 69,4 161 0,980 64,4 105 0,940 38,9 126 0,970 57,4 160,6 467,4

16 Zelenov Stanislav RUS 220 0 75,9 230 2 72,2 150 4 71,0 219,1 52519 31,6 1885 49,5 135 0,900 49,6 115 0,990 44,8 135 0,930 58,9 153,4 453,4

17 Hudanik Antal HUN 150 0 51,7 160 2 49,6 120 2 58,0 159,3 67937 40,8 2332 61,2 193 0,97 76,4 150 0,95 56,1 130 0,96 58,6 191,1 452,5

18 Kurz Fabian GER 160 0 55,2 110 1 34,5 100 2 48,0 137,7 117150 70,4 2817 73,9 165 0,98 66,0 102 1,00 40,2 109 0,92 47,1 153,2 435,2

19 Strahinovic Milan SRB 160 2 53,2 150 1 47,4 120 5 55,0 155,6 49345 29,7 3175 83,3 168 0,850 58,3 120 0,850 40,2 129 0,960 58,1 156,6 425,1

20 Langkopf Heinrich GER 190 3 62,5 160 0 51,6 130 3 62,0 176,1 69621 41,8 2546 66,8 123 0,96 48,2 95 0,93 34,8 96 0,94 42,4 125,3 410,1

21 Fulop Zoltan HUN 180 3 59,1 160 4 47,6 150 2 73,0 179,7 43199 26,0 2242 58,8 154 0,83 52,2 99 0,88 34,3 119 0,82 45,8 132,3 396,8

22 Yakauleu Yuri BLR 160 5 50,2 180 4 54,1 130 3 62,0 166,2 37325 22,4 2250 59,0 146 0,980 58,4 90 0,970 34,4 116 0,980 53,4 146,1 393,9

23 Kavaleuski Mikita BLR 210 2 70,4 0 0,0 140 2 68,0 138,4 95698 57,5 2004 52,6 40 0,800 13,1 172 0,900 60,9 142 0,940 62,7 136,7 385,2

24 Gecov Ilja BUL 140 4 44,3 120 0 38,7 100 0 50,0 133,0 63608 38,2 2788 73,2 142 0,98 56,8 99 1,00 39,0 102 0,84 40,2 136,0 380,4

25 Bidirliu Andrei ROM 160 2 53,2 140 1 44,2 140 1 69,0 166,3 44204 26,6 2332 61,2 127 0,870 45,1 67 0,780 20,6 99 0,790 36,7 102,4 356,5

26 Trajkov Mile MAC 140 2 46,3 150 4 44,4 110 3 52,0 142,7 55330 33,3 2338 61,3 103 0,82 34,5 67 0,83 21,9 85 0,87 34,7 91,1 328,4
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27 Polinsky Arno GER 130 0 44,8 120 0 38,7 100 1 49,0 132,5 37677 22,6 1256 33,0 130 0,940 49,9 92 0,930 33,7 112 0,830 43,6 127,2 315,3

28 Costache Mihai ROM 130 4 40,8 130 1 40,9 110 4 51,0 132,8 27930 16,8 1470 38,6 123 0,940 47,2 73 0,970 27,9 110 0,890 46,0 121,0 309,2

29 Lakatos Laszlo HUN 140 5 43,3 140 1 44,2 100 5 45,0 132,4 23477 14,1 1306 34,3 121 0,980 48,4 78 0,990 30,4 94 0,980 43,2 122,1 302,9

30 Turuany Joszef HUN 120 2 39,4 120 1 37,7 100 5 45,0 122,1 17062 10,3 1043 27,4 135 0,940 51,8 107 0,940 39,6 121 0,910 51,7 143,1 302,8

31 Airinei Mihai ROM 150 0 51,7 150 4 44,4 110 3 52,0 148,1 42726 25,7 2329 61,1 50 0,800 16,3 69 0,890 24,2 47 0,760 16,8 57,3 292,2

32 Zlate Bogdan ROM 140 3 45,3 160 1 50,6 90 3 42,0 137,9 40001 24,0 1660 43,6 129 0,780 41,1 22 0,820 7,1 104 0,750 36,6 84,8 290,3

33 Weisz Andras HUN 120 1 40,4 120 1 37,7 100 3 47,0 125,1 31779 19,1 1676 44,0 103 0,880 37,0 65 0,860 22,0 75 0,820 28,9 87,9 276,0

34 Zivkovic Marko SRB 150 2 49,7 110 1 34,5 0 0,0 84,2 45551 27,4 2458 64,5 130 0,88 46,7 69 0,85 23,1 66 0,79 24,5 94,3 270,3

35 Popdonchev Peju BUL 150 3 48,7 150 5 43,4 110 3 52,0 144,1 22364 13,4 483 12,7 103 0,800 33,6 93 0,820 30,0 93 0,820 35,8 99,5 269,7

36 Marinkovic Marko SRB 140 1 47,3 100 0 32,3 100 5 45,0 124,5 42325 25,4 1620 42,5 97 0,730 28,9 63 0,760 18,9 67 0,750 23,6 71,3 263,8

37 Veljkovic Nenad SRB 80 0 27,6 100 4 28,3 70 5 30,0 85,8 25607 15,4 1686 44,2 77 0,990 31,1 40 0,950 15,0 60 0,870 24,5 70,6 216,1

38 Hajnal Zsolt HUN 100 3 31,5 100 5 27,3 90 5 40,0 98,7 16365 9,8 842 22,1 83 0,940 31,8 55 0,950 20,6 70 0,990 32,5 85,0 215,6

39 Trajkov Darko MAC 0 0,0 110 4 31,5 70 3 32,0 63,5 68191 41,0 2001 52,5 52 0,990 21,0 27 0,880 9,4 38 0,940 16,8 47,1 204,1

40 Vadas Istvan HUN 90 3 28,0 120 2 36,7 0 0,0 64,7 17293 10,4 1454 38,2 82 0,860 28,8 52 0,910 18,6 61 0,910 26,1 73,5 186,8

41 Raca Igor SRB 70 5 19,1 60 0 19,4 0 0,0 38,5 13866 8,3 1665 43,7 60 0,870 21,3 45 0,870 15,4 47 0,830 18,3 55,0 145,6

42 Markovski Mladen MAC 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 24352 14,6 1454 38,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 52,8

43 Belharodski Aleh BLR 0,0

NEW WRs SET: TX FIGURES Ostrovsky Oleg (BLR)

TX MIXED Bindasov Andrei (BLR) 230  (Extra attempt)
RX FIGURES Bindasov Andrei (BLR)
PX RUFZXP Buzoianu Bogdan (ROM)
PX MR Hajosevic Goran (SRB) 3811

254
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
OVERALL FEMALES

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Sibagatulina Elena RUS 270 1 99,0 260 4 92,3 200 0 100,0 291,3 121424 100,0 3099 100,0 228 0,990 97,3 184 0,980 82,7 173 0,980 98,0 278,0 769,3

2 Teterskaya Irina BLR 270 3 97,0 240 2 86,9 200 4 96,0 279,9 107239 88,3 2792 90,1 232 0,920 92,0 218 0,960 96,0 130 0,750 56,4 244,4 702,7

3 Lahutsina Anastasiya BLR 230 3 82,2 220 4 77,5 170 3 82,0 241,7 107846 88,8 2130 68,7 185 0,860 68,6 172 0,970 76,5 165 0,910 86,8 231,9 631,1

4 Barysenka Larysa BLR 240 0 88,9 260 3 93,3 180 2 88,0 270,2 69498 57,2 1495 48,2 226 0,970 94,5 195 0,970 86,8 156 0,790 71,2 252,5 628,2

5 Arioutkina Elvira RUS 260 5 91,3 270 4 96,0 200 2 98,0 285,3 59747 49,2 2131 68,8 186 0,960 77,0 133 1,000 61,0 150 0,950 82,4 220,3 623,6

6 Ramanenka Maryna BLR 240 4 84,9 220 2 79,5 190 2 93,0 257,4 93886 77,3 2307 74,4 195 0,890 74,8 131 0,790 47,5 141 0,760 61,9 184,2 593,4

7 Zdorevska Svitlana UKR 240 5 83,9 220 1 80,5 160 5 75,0 239,4 56265 46,3 2480 80,0 188 0,940 76,2 177 0,990 80,4 142 0,780 64,0 220,6 586,3

8 Kasimovich Uladzislava BLR 190 4 66,4 170 1 62,0 160 1 79,0 207,3 73398 60,4 2114 68,2 201 0,910 78,8 141 0,950 61,4 149 0,960 82,7 223,0 559,0

9 Samultsava Volha BLR 210 2 75,8 180 5 61,7 160 3 77,0 214,4 50500 41,6 2230 72,0 200 0,920 79,3 147 0,970 65,4 131 0,850 64,4 209,1 537,1

10 Svirkouskaya Iryna BLR 200 3 71,1 170 2 61,0 130 3 62,0 194,0 62475 51,5 1962 63,3 198 0,940 80,2 180 0,760 62,8 151 0,900 78,6 221,5 530,3

11 Volkova Raisa BLR 200 2 72,1 190 5 65,4 170 5 80,0 217,4 46567 38,4 2128 68,7 177 0,960 73,2 131 0,860 51,7 126 0,830 60,5 185,4 509,8

12 Sadoukova Anna RUS 180 1 65,7 180 1 65,7 140 0 70,0 201,3 75995 62,6 2238 72,2 158 0,940 64,0 115 0,930 49,1 103 0,920 54,8 167,9 504,0

13 Trofin Ionela ROM 190 5 65,4 180 3 63,7 150 3 72,0 201,0 52222 43,0 2440 78,7 139 0,920 55,1 101 0,930 43,1 125 0,930 67,2 165,4 488,2

14 Terente Roxana ROM 220 3 78,5 160 3 56,3 180 4 86,0 220,7 41709 34,3 2273 73,3 130 0,960 53,8 85 0,910 35,5 108 0,970 60,6 149,8 478,3

15 Tarasova Ekaterina RUS 160 2 57,3 190 5 65,4 160 3 77,0 199,6 46637 38,4 1662 53,6 149 0,920 59,1 117 0,960 51,5 118 0,900 61,4 172,0 463,7

16 Azderska Tanja MAC 170 2 61,0 150 1 54,6 120 2 58,0 173,5 85594 70,5 2690 86,8 108 0,900 41,9 70 0,890 28,6 93 0,900 48,4 118,9 449,7

17 Trofin Vasislica ROM 180 5 61,7 190 2 68,4 150 3 72,0 202,0 49641 40,9 2228 71,9 139 0,900 53,9 73 0,820 27,5 107 0,790 48,9 130,2 445,1

18 Zaitseva Irina RUS 200 3 71,1 190 1 69,4 130 4 61,0 201,4 27767 22,9 928 29,9 151 0,950 61,8 144 0,960 63,4 116 0,970 65,0 190,3 444,5

19 Astefani Adelina ROM 150 4 51,6 140 1 50,9 110 2 53,0 155,4 26699 22,0 1886 60,9 117 0,990 49,9 62 0,980 27,9 72 0,900 37,5 115,3 353,5

20 Weisz Andrea HUN 140 1 50,9 140 3 48,9 120 2 58,0 157,7 29037 23,9 1428 46,1 112 0,920 44,4 50 0,840 19,3 94 0,930 50,5 114,2 341,9

21 Jocic Sanja SRB 130 1 47,1 120 2 42,4 90 2 43,0 132,6 50641 41,7 2345 75,7 80 0,960 33,1 50 0,920 21,1 59 0,860 29,3 83,5 333,5

22 Szekely Eszter HUN 130 2 46,1 120 1 43,4 90 0 45,0 134,6 33276 27,4 1839 59,3 95 0,970 39,7 64 0,910 26,7 76 0,900 39,5 106,0 327,3

23 Illes Evelin HUN 110 1 39,7 120 0 44,4 110 5 50,0 134,2 21864 18,0 1480 47,8 104 0,920 41,2 65 0,980 29,2 85 0,980 48,2 118,6 318,6

24 Jancauscaite Irena LTH 0 0,0 190 4 66,4 120 1 59,0 125,4 17952 14,8 824 26,6 178 0,900 69,1 143 0,810 53,1 31 0,800 14,3 136,5 303,3

25 Kalpacka Lenka MAC 130 4 44,1 110 2 38,7 80 5 35,0 117,9 44732 36,8 1720 55,5 79 0,880 30,0 47 0,930 20,1 45 0,880 22,9 72,9 283,1

26 Gecova Teodora BUL 100 2 35,0 110 5 35,7 70 1 34,0 104,8 24901 20,5 1472 47,5 90 0,980 38,0 63 0,860 24,9 75 0,920 39,9 102,8 275,5

5th IARU Region1 (European) High Speed Telegraphy 
Championship. 20-24 September. Primorsko. Bulgaria.

P
L

A
C

E

Competitor Team Figures Mixed S
um

RECEPTION

Letters

T
O

T
A

L

Letters Figures Mixed S
um

RUFZ MR

TRANSMISSIONPRACTICING



SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

27 Lendvai Klara HUN 150 1 54,6 130 4 44,1 110 1 54,0 152,7 33047 27,2 1366 44,1 79 0,830 28,3 12 0,820 4,5 14 0,800 6,5 39,3 263,2

28 Popa Alexandra ROM 100 5 32,0 110 4 36,7 90 3 42,0 110,8 23778 19,6 1070 34,5 96 0,930 38,5 29 0,840 11,2 76 0,820 36,0 85,7 250,6

29 Furnadiska Milena MAC 140 0 51,9 110 4 36,7 0 0,0 88,6 35141 28,9 1276 41,2 55 0,840 19,9 76 0,810 28,2 48 0,830 23,0 71,2 229,9

30 Gecova Maria BUL 90 2 31,3 100 3 34,0 60 3 27,0 92,4 14158 11,7 912 29,4 74 0,950 30,3 56 0,970 24,9 62 0,910 32,6 87,8 221,3

31 Petrova Petja BUL 120 2 42,4 100 0 37,0 0 0,0 79,5 8305 6,8 807 26,0 76 0,960 31,4 46 0,980 20,7 79 0,950 43,4 95,5 207,9

32 Krasnyanzsky Adel HUN 80 0 29,6 80 1 28,6 50 3 22,0 80,3 12426 10,2 185 6,0 88 0,920 34,9 53 0,920 22,4 57 0,820 27,0 84,3 180,7

33 Terente Maria ROM 80 4 25,6 90 0 33,3 0 0,0 59,0 5916 4,9 442 14,3 92 0,920 36,5 68 0,980 30,6 58 0,890 29,8 96,9 175,0

NEW WRs SET: TX FIGURES Teterskaya Irina (BLR)
PX RUFZXP Sibagatulina Elena (RUS)
PX MR Sibagatulina Elena (RUS)
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "A" - Youngster Females Under 16

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Kasimovich Uladzislava BLR 190 4 86,5 170 1 93,4 160 1 99,0 278,9 73398 96,6 2 2114 94,5 201 0,910 91,0 141 0,950 91,1 149 0,960 96,0 278,1 1 748,1

2 Samultsava Volha BLR 210 2 98,0 180 5 95,0 160 3 97,0 290,0 1 50500 66,5 2230 99,6 2 200 0,920 91,5 147 0,970 97,0 131 0,850 74,7 263,3 719,4

3 Sadoukova Anna RUS 180 1 84,7 180 1 99,0 140 0 87,5 271,2 2 75995 100,0 1 2238 100,0 1 158 0,940 73,9 115 0,930 72,8 103 0,920 63,6 210,2 2 681,5

4 Astefani Adelina ROM 150 4 67,4 140 1 76,8 110 2 66,8 211,0 3 26699 35,1 3 1886 84,3 3 117 0,990 57,6 62 0,980 41,3 72 0,900 43,5 142,5 3 472,8

5 Gecova Teodora BUL 100 2 45,6 110 5 56,1 70 1 42,8 144,5 4 24901 32,8 4 1472 65,8 4 90 0,980 43,9 63 0,860 36,9 75 0,920 46,3 127,0 4 370,1

6 Popa Alexandra ROM 100 5 42,6 110 4 57,1 90 3 53,3 153,0 23778 31,3 1070 47,8 96 0,930 44,4 29 0,840 16,6 76 0,820 41,8 102,8 334,9

7 Krasnyanzsky Adel HUN 80 0 38,1 80 1 43,4 50 3 28,3 109,8 5 12426 16,4 5 185 8,3 5 88 0,920 40,3 53 0,920 33,2 57 0,820 31,4 104,8 6 239,2

8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "B" - Youngster Males Under 16

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Zaitsev Alexander RUS 220 2 98,0 200 2 98,0 180 0 100,0 296,0 1 94428 98,7 2 2189 92,2 3 199 0,910 91,0 165 0,930 88,2 160 0,980 98,0 277,2 1 764,1

2 Ukhtsikau Andrei BLR 170 3 74,3 190 3 92,0 160 2 86,9 253,2 2 70410 73,6 2374 100,0 1 181 0,920 83,7 174 0,920 92,0 154 0,830 79,9 255,6 2 682,3

3 Kavaleuski Mikita BLR 210 2 93,5 0 0,0 140 2 75,8 169,2 95698 100,0 1 2004 84,4 40 0,800 16,1 172 0,900 89,0 142 0,940 83,4 188,5 542,1

4 Bidirliu Andrei ROM 160 2 70,7 140 1 69,0 140 1 76,8 216,5 3 44204 46,2 4 2332 98,2 2 127 0,870 55,5 67 0,780 30,0 99 0,790 48,9 134,4 3 495,4

5 Airinei Mihai ROM 150 0 68,2 150 4 71,0 110 3 58,1 197,3 42726 44,6 2329 98,1 50 0,800 20,1 69 0,890 35,3 47 0,760 22,3 77,7 417,8

6 Veljkovic Nenad SRB 80 0 36,4 100 4 46,0 70 5 33,9 116,3 5 25607 26,8 5 1686 71,0 5 77 0,990 38,3 40 0,950 21,8 60 0,870 32,6 92,8 5 306,8

7 Trajkov Darko MAC 0 0,0 110 4 51,0 70 3 35,9 86,9 6 68191 71,3 3 2001 84,3 4 52 0,990 25,9 27 0,880 13,7 38 0,940 22,3 61,8 6 304,3

8 Hajnal Zsolt HUN 100 3 42,5 100 5 45,0 90 5 45,0 132,5 4 16365 17,1 842 35,5 83 0,940 39,2 55 0,950 30,0 70 0,990 43,3 112,5 4 297,6

9 Vadas Istvan HUN 90 3 37,9 120 2 58,0 0 0,0 95,9 17293 18,1 6 1454 61,2 6 82 0,860 35,4 52 0,910 27,2 61 0,910 34,7 97,3 272,6

10 Raca Igor SRB 70 5 26,8 60 0 30,0 0 0,0 56,8 13866 14,5 1665 70,1 60 0,870 26,2 45 0,870 22,5 47 0,830 24,4 73,1 214,6

11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "C" - Junior Females Under 20

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Lahutsina Anastasiya BLR 230 3 92,8 220 4 96,0 170 3 86,5 275,3 107846 100,0 1 2130 87,3 185 0,860 80,4 172 0,970 92,7 165 0,910 91,0 264,0 1 726,6

2 Ramanenka Maryna BLR 240 4 96,0 220 2 98,0 190 2 98,0 292,0 1 93886 87,1 2307 94,5 2 195 0,890 87,7 131 0,790 57,5 141 0,760 64,9 210,1 683,7

3 Trofin Ionela ROM 190 5 74,2 180 3 78,8 150 3 75,9 228,9 2 52222 48,4 2 2440 100,0 1 139 0,920 64,6 101 0,930 52,2 125 0,930 70,5 187,2 3 564,6

4 Tarasova Ekaterina RUS 160 2 64,7 190 5 81,4 160 3 81,2 227,2 3 46637 43,2 3 1662 68,1 5 149 0,920 69,2 117 0,960 62,4 118 0,900 64,4 196,0 2 534,6

5 Weisz Andrea HUN 140 1 57,3 140 3 60,6 120 2 61,2 179,1 4 29037 26,9 1428 58,5 112 0,920 52,0 50 0,840 23,3 94 0,930 53,0 128,4 4 392,9

6 Szekely Eszter HUN 130 2 52,2 120 1 53,5 90 0 47,4 153,1 33276 30,9 5 1839 75,4 3 95 0,970 46,5 64 0,910 32,4 76 0,900 41,5 120,4 379,7

7 Kalpacka Lenka MAC 130 4 50,2 110 2 48,0 80 5 37,1 135,3 5 44732 41,5 4 1720 70,5 4 79 0,880 35,1 47 0,930 24,3 45 0,880 24,0 83,4 5 330,6

8 Furnadiska Milena MAC 140 0 58,3 110 4 46,0 0 0,0 104,3 35141 32,6 1276 52,3 55 0,840 23,3 76 0,810 34,2 48 0,830 24,1 81,7 270,9

9 Gecova Maria BUL 90 2 35,5 100 3 42,5 60 3 28,6 106,5 6 14158 13,1 6 912 37,4 6 74 0,950 35,5 56 0,970 30,2 62 0,910 34,2 99,9 6 256,9

NO Svirkouskaya Iryna BLR 200 3 80,3 170 2 75,3 130 3 65,4 221,0 62475 57,9 1962 80,4 198 0,940 94,0 180 0,760 76,0 151 0,900 82,4 252,4 611,7

10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

### 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "D" - Junior Males Under 20

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Kakhno Yauheni BLR 250 4 96,0 290 2 98,0 190 4 91,0 285,0 1 140929 100,0 1 2817 92,4 2 204 0,960 84,8 217 0,840 80,7 191 0,930 93,0 258,4 735,9

2 Shviadko Siarhei BLR 240 1 95,0 250 4 82,2 190 3 92,0 269,2 104635 74,2 1891 62,0 231 0,950 95,0 226 0,950 95,0 175 0,930 85,2 275,2 1 680,7

3 Haldan Cristian ROM 210 4 80,0 170 1 57,6 200 5 95,0 232,6 2 84847 60,2 3 3048 100,0 1 167 0,880 63,6 119 0,830 43,7 127 0,970 64,5 171,8 3 564,6

4 Ionkin Ilya RUS 190 4 72,0 190 4 61,5 140 0 70,0 203,5 3 98345 69,8 2 2208 72,4 3 163 0,950 67,0 133 0,930 54,7 144 0,960 72,4 194,1 2 539,9

5 Zlate Bogdan ROM 140 3 53,0 160 1 54,2 90 3 42,0 149,2 40001 28,4 5 1660 54,5 129 0,780 43,6 22 0,820 8,0 104 0,750 40,8 92,4 324,4

6 Weisz Andras HUN 120 1 47,0 120 1 40,4 100 3 47,0 134,4 5 31779 22,5 6 1676 55,0 4 103 0,880 39,2 65 0,860 24,7 75 0,820 32,2 96,2 4 308,1

7 Marinkovic Marko SRB 140 1 55,0 100 0 34,5 100 5 45,0 134,5 4 42325 30,0 4 1620 53,1 5 97 0,730 30,7 63 0,760 21,2 67 0,750 26,3 78,1 5 295,8

NO Floryziak Artsem BLR 230 0 92,0 230 2 77,3 180 2 88,0 257,3 88404 62,7 2161 70,9 200 0,910 78,8 154 0,780 53,2 164 0,850 73,0 204,9 595,9

8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "E" - Females

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Sibagatulina Elena RUS 270 1 99,0 260 4 96,0 200 0 100,0 295,0 1 121424 100,0 1 3099 100,0 1 228 0,990 97,3 184 0,980 82,7 173 0,980 98,0 278,0 1 773,0

2 Teterskaya Irina BLR 270 3 97,0 240 2 90,3 200 4 96,0 283,3 2 107239 88,3 2 2792 90,1 2 232 0,920 92,0 218 0,960 96,0 130 0,750 56,4 244,4 706,1

3 Barysenka Larysa BLR 240 0 88,9 260 3 97,0 180 2 88,0 273,9 69498 57,2 1495 48,2 226 0,970 94,5 195 0,970 86,8 156 0,790 71,2 252,5 2 631,9

4 Zdorevska Svitlana UKR 240 5 83,9 220 1 83,6 160 5 75,0 242,5 3 56265 46,3 4 2480 80,0 4 188 0,940 76,2 177 0,990 80,4 142 0,780 64,0 220,6 3 589,4

5 Terente Roxana ROM 220 3 78,5 160 3 58,5 180 4 86,0 223,0 4 41709 34,3 2273 73,3 6 130 0,960 53,8 85 0,910 35,5 108 0,970 60,6 149,8 4 480,5

6 Azderska Tanja MAC 170 2 61,0 150 1 56,7 120 2 58,0 175,7 5 85594 70,5 3 2690 86,8 3 108 0,900 41,9 70 0,890 28,6 93 0,900 48,4 118,9 6 451,8

7 Trofin Vasislica ROM 180 5 61,7 190 2 71,1 150 3 72,0 204,7 49641 40,9 6 2228 71,9 139 0,900 53,9 73 0,820 27,5 107 0,790 48,9 130,2 447,8

8 Zaitseva Irina RUS 200 3 71,1 190 1 72,1 130 4 61,0 204,2 27767 22,9 928 29,9 151 0,950 61,8 144 0,960 63,4 116 0,970 65,0 190,3 447,2

9 Jocic Sanja SRB 130 1 47,1 120 2 44,2 90 2 43,0 134,3 7 50641 41,7 5 2345 75,7 5 80 0,960 33,1 50 0,920 21,1 59 0,860 29,3 83,5 9 335,2

10 Illes Evelin HUN 110 1 39,7 120 0 46,2 110 5 50,0 135,9 6 21864 18,0 7 1480 47,8 7 104 0,920 41,2 65 0,980 29,2 85 0,980 48,2 118,6 7 320,3

11 Jancauscaite Irena LTH 0 0,0 190 4 69,1 120 1 59,0 128,1 8 17952 14,8 8 824 26,6 8 178 0,900 69,1 143 0,810 53,1 31 0,800 14,3 136,5 5 306,0

12 Petrova Petja BUL 120 2 42,4 100 0 38,5 0 0,0 80,9 9 8305 6,8 9 807 26,0 9 76 0,960 31,4 46 0,980 20,7 79 0,950 43,4 95,5 8 209,3

13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "F" - Males

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Ostrovski Oleg BLR 290 5 95,0 300 5 91,8 200 3 97,0 283,8 153556 92,3 2 2968 77,9 2 233 0,94 89,4 254 0,83 83,0 194 0,90 82,0 254,4 708,3

2 Bindasov Andrei BLR 290 4 96,0 310 5 95,0 200 2 98,0 289,0 1 128314 77,1 2865 75,2 245 0,93 93,0 235 0,84 77,7 213 0,91 91,0 261,7 1 703,0

3 Pashnin Evgeni RUS 280 2 94,6 250 0 80,6 200 5 95,0 270,2 2 105576 63,5 5 2527 66,3 6 212 0,93 80,5 166 0,94 61,4 172 0,86 69,4 211,4 611,3

4 Sadoukov Omari RUS 250 1 85,2 260 2 81,9 200 2 98,0 265,1 89959 54,1 2346 61,6 200 0,97 79,2 163 0,91 58,4 168 0,98 77,3 214,9 2 595,6

5 Covrig Cristian ROM 230 4 75,3 230 3 71,2 170 4 81,0 227,5 3 74377 44,7 1709 44,8 209 0,89 75,9 199 0,86 67,4 176 0,86 71,1 214,4 3 531,4

6 Buzoianu Bogdan ROM 220 0 75,9 240 2 75,4 160 4 76,0 227,3 166362 100,0 1 2596 68,1 5 184 0,85 63,8 124 0,82 40,0 57 0,80 21,4 125,3 520,7

7 Hajosevic Goran SRB 220 5 70,9 190 3 58,3 150 1 74,0 203,2 4 147853 88,9 3 3811 100,0 1 109 0,80 35,6 106 0,81 33,8 120 0,81 45,6 115,0 7 507,1

8 Hudanik Antal HUN 150 0 51,7 160 2 49,6 120 2 58,0 159,3 67937 40,8 6 2332 61,2 8 193 0,97 76,4 150 0,95 56,1 130 0,96 58,6 191,1 4 452,5

9 Kurz Fabian GER 160 0 55,2 110 1 34,5 100 2 48,0 137,7 117150 70,4 4 2817 73,9 3 165 0,98 66,0 102 1,00 40,2 109 0,92 47,1 153,2 5 435,2

10 Langkopf Heinrich GER 190 3 62,5 160 0 51,6 130 3 62,0 176,1 6 69621 41,8 2546 66,8 123 0,96 48,2 95 0,93 34,8 96 0,94 42,4 125,3 410,1

11 Fulop Zoltan HUN 180 3 59,1 160 4 47,6 150 2 73,0 179,7 5 43199 26,0 2242 58,8 154 0,83 52,2 99 0,88 34,3 119 0,82 45,8 132,3 396,8

12 Gecov Ilja BUL 140 4 44,3 120 0 38,7 100 0 50,0 133,0 8 63608 38,2 7 2788 73,2 4 142 0,98 56,8 99 1,00 39,0 102 0,84 40,2 136,0 6 380,4

13 Trajkov Mile MAC 140 2 46,3 150 4 44,4 110 3 52,0 142,7 7 55330 33,3 8 2338 61,3 7 103 0,82 34,5 67 0,83 21,9 85 0,87 34,7 91,1 8 328,4

14 Zivkovic Marko SRB 150 2 49,7 110 1 34,5 0 0,0 84,2 45551 27,4 2458 64,5 130 0,88 46,7 69 0,85 23,1 66 0,79 24,5 94,3 270,3

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15 0,0 15 0,0 15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15 0,0 15 0,0 15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "G" - Senior Females Over 40

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Arioutkina Elvira RUS 260 5 95,0 270 4 96,0 200 2 98,0 289,0 1 59747 100,0 1 2131 100,0 1 186 0,960 96,0 133 1,000 100,0 150 0,950 95,0 291,0 1 780,0

2 Volkova Raisa BLR 200 2 74,9 190 5 65,4 170 5 80,0 220,3 2 46567 77,9 2 2128 99,9  177 0,960 91,4 131 0,860 84,7 126 0,830 69,7 245,8 2 643,9

3 Lendvai Klara HUN 150 1 56,7 130 4 44,1 110 1 54,0 154,8 3 33047 55,3 3 1366 64,1 3 79 0,830 35,3 12 0,820 7,4 14 0,800 7,5 50,1 4 324,4

4 Terente Maria ROM 80 4 26,8 90 0 33,3 0 0,0 60,1 4 5916 9,9 4 442 20,7 4 92 0,920 45,5 68 0,980 50,1 58 0,890 34,4 130,0 3 220,8

5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5 0,0
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International Amateur Radio Union Region1
Bulgarian Federation of Radio Amateurs

FINAL RESULTS
CATEGORY "H" - Senior Males Over 45

SP Err Pts SP Err Pts SP Err Pts Resultt Pts Resultt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts SP Mt Pts

1 Kaikiev Todor BUL 190 0 86,4 210 3 88,3 150 4 96,0 270,7 2 59992 100,0 1 2646 83,3 2 161 0,980 93,9 105 0,940 82,3 126 0,970 90,5 266,7 1 720,7

2 Zelenov Stanislav RUS 220 0 100,0 230 2 98,0 150 4 96,0 294,0 1 52519 87,5 2 1885 59,4 4 135 0,900 72,3 115 0,990 94,9 135 0,930 93,0 260,2 3 701,1

3 Strahinovic Milan SRB 160 2 70,7 150 1 64,2 120 5 75,0 209,9 4 49345 82,3 3 3175 100,0 1 168 0,850 85,0 120 0,850 85,0 129 0,960 91,7 261,7 2 653,9

4 Yakauleu Yuri BLR 160 5 67,7 180 4 74,3 130 3 83,7 225,7 3 37325 62,2 5 2250 70,9 3 146 0,980 85,2 90 0,970 72,8 116 0,980 84,2 242,1 4 600,9

5 Polinsky Arno GER 130 0 59,1 120 0 52,2 100 1 65,7 176,9 7 37677 62,8 4 1256 39,6 8 130 0,940 72,7 92 0,930 71,3 112 0,830 68,9 212,9 6 492,2

6 Costache Mihai ROM 130 4 55,1 130 1 55,5 110 4 69,3 179,9 6 27930 46,6 6 1470 46,3 5 123 0,940 68,8 73 0,970 59,0 110 0,890 72,5 200,3 7 473,1

7 Turuany Joszef HUN 120 2 52,5 120 1 51,2 100 5 61,7 165,4 17062 28,4 1043 32,9 135 0,940 75,5 107 0,940 83,8 121 0,910 81,6 240,9 5 467,6

8 Lakatos Laszlo HUN 140 5 58,6 140 1 59,9 100 5 61,7 180,2 5 23477 39,1 8 1306 41,1 7 121 0,980 70,6 78 0,990 64,4 94 0,980 68,2 203,2 463,6

9 Popdonchev Peju BUL 150 3 65,2 150 5 60,2 110 3 70,3 195,7 22364 37,3 483 15,2 103 0,800 49,0 93 0,820 63,6 93 0,820 56,5 169,1 417,3

10 Markovski Mladen MAC 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 24352 40,6 7 1454 45,8 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 86,4

11 Belharodski Aleh BLR 0,0

12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0

13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0

14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0

15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0

16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0 11 0,0 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10 0,0
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FINAL RESULTS
TEAMS CLASSIFICATION

1 BELARUS
2 RUSSIA
3 ROMANIA
4 HUNGARY
5 SERBIA
6 BULGARIA
7 MACEDONIA
8 GERMANY
9 UKRAINE

10 LITHUANIA
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306,0

5552,1
5385,5
3803,2
2802,6
2098,8
1937,4
1501,5
927,4
589,4


